safety and safety priorities. The survey was spread 
through social media platforms to ensure broader 
participation. Four topics with 12 questions were 
covered: mobility choices, transportation safety 
concerns, safety solutions, and demographics. 

Three hundred eighty-three (383) respondents 
completed the survey. Most heard about it 
through social media, emails, and Henry County’s 
website. City of McDonough and Locust Grove 
residents have the largest engagement rate. Most 
respondents live and work in Henry County, and a